
2025 Middlesex-London Board of Health and Committee Meetings 

Type of Meeting Materials Due Date Date and Time of Meeting 

Regular Board Thursday, January 9 Thursday, January 23 at 7 p.m. 

Finance and Facilities Thursday, February 6 Thursday, February 20 at 6 p.m. 

Regular Board Thursday, February 6 Thursday, February 20 at 7 p.m. 

Regular Board Thursday, March 6 Thursday, March 20 at 7 p.m. 

Governance Thursday, April 10 Thursday, April 24 at 6 p.m. 

Regular Board Thursday, April 10 Thursday, April 24 at 7 p.m. 

Finance and Facilities Thursday, May 8 Thursday, May 22 at 6 p.m. 

Regular Board Thursday, May 8 Thursday, May 22 at 7 p.m. 

Regular Board Thursday, June 5 Thursday, June 19 at 7 p.m. 

Regular Board Thursday, July 10 Thursday, July 24 at 7 p.m. 

Finance and Facilities Thursday, September 4 Thursday, September 18 at 6 p.m. 

Regular Board Thursday, September 4 Thursday, September 18 at 7 p.m. 

Governance Thursday, October 2 Thursday, October 16 at 6 p.m. 

Regular Board Thursday, October 2 Thursday, October 16 at 7 p.m. 

Regular Board Thursday, November 6 Thursday, November 20 at 7 p.m. 

Finance and Facilities Thursday, November 27 Thursday, December 11 at 6 p.m. 

Regular Board Thursday, November 27 Thursday, December 11 at 7 p.m. 

All meetings will be held at the Middlesex-London Health Unit Board Room, 110-335 Wellington 

Street (Citi Plaza) in London unless otherwise specified.  

Performance Appraisal Committee Meetings will be held at the call of the Chair. 




